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I List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right
or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "Split? " column. If the water right is leised to the Water Supply Bank, check ,,yes,,. If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 olthe instructions.

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

Ben Johnson Family Farm LLC

-e.t3
3

Water Right/Claim No. Split?
Leased to Water

Supply Bank? Water RighVClaim No. Split? Leased to Water
Bank?

13-937 0 Yes E Yes E 13-7991 0{- Yes ! Yes E'> 13-2123 Yes E Yes E Yes E Yes !
13-7e6e 0p Yes n Yes I Yes I Yes E
1 3-7970 0K, Yes E Yes E Yes E Yes E
13-7ee0 0p Yes E Yes El Yes fl Yes !

2. Previous Owner's Name:

3. New Owner(s/Claimant(s):

707 North Main Street

Name of current water right holder/claimant
Northwestern Band of Shoshone Nation

New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document

Brigham City
Name connector

UT
Eand Eo" Eand/or

84302
Mailing address

(435)734-2286
City State zlp
cparry@nwbshoshon e.com

Telephone Email

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?
E The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
fi The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner.

5. Date you acquired the water rights and./or claims listed u6ou". January 25, 2018

6' If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated frori any rental oi a leased water right requires a
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specifr a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor DeJgnation form. Beginningin the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, iompeniation roi-y t"ntii *itt go to the nJw owier(s).

7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following REeuIRED items:
[l A copy of the conveyance document - warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance

document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water righ($ if no land is conveyed.
[l Plat map' survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of ur" unJ point of diversion for each water right

and/or claim listed above (ifnecessary to clarify division ofwater rights or complex property descriptions).
ffi Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation):

o $25 per undivided water right. , : , ,'.r 
:

o $100 per
o No fee is

E Ifwaterright(s)
fl If water right(s)

IRS Form W-9.

8. Signature: (r0 ? ltg lu zo
Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable Date

Signature

split water right.
required for pending adjudication ctaims. B'q 81
are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

Signature of new owner/claimant if applicable

For IDWROffice Only: WM.tr w s+cd # agsu
Receipted by Date Receipt No.

Active in the Water Supply Bank? Ves ! No !
Name on W-9

Date

ffu +ht- a#p
Receipt

W-9 received?Ifyes, forward to the State Office for processing

epprovedby s.B r.o."r..ouysil Date

esn NoE
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AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Northwestern Band of Shoshone Nation
c/o Mark Echo Hawk, Echo Hawk & Olsen, PO Box 6119
Pocatello, ID 83205-6119

!-]3'293

JAN 2 6 2018

SHAUNA T. GEDDBS. NECORDER

ey C-fftl&a' depury
Franllln Counly, ldaho

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
File No.: 566716-PR (cb) Date: January 25, 2018

For Value Recelved, Ben Johnson Family Farm, hereinafter called the Grantor, hereby gran$,
b'-rgalns, tellsand'csnveys u nto.Northw€Et€rn.
the Grantde; ithofe ctJrrent address is c/o Mark

9, the following Gounty,
attached hercto as referenced

Echo
61L9, Pocatello, ID 33205-611
Idaho, to.wit: Legal Desrription
incorporated herein.

SUBIECT TO all easements, right of ways, covenants, restrictions, reservations, applicable building and
zoning ordinances and use regulations and restrlctions of record, and payment of accrulng present year
taxes and assessments as agreed to by parties above.

TO HAVE AND To HOLD the said premises, with its appurtenances unto the said Gnntee(s), their
heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor(s) do hereby covenant to and wlth the sald Grantee(s),
that they are the owners in fee simple of said premises. The Grantor(s) warranb that said premises are
free and clear of all encumbrances suffered or created by the Grantor(s), except such warranty does not
apply to all taxes, assessments, and charges to be paid by the Grantee(s) and any llen or
encumbrance revived or placed on said premises by, through or under the Grantee(s), his heirs and
assigns.

Pago I ol 5
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Dater Ol/15/2018 Wananty Deed
- continued

37J293

File No.r 666716-PR (cb)

gLtA)e*

llfn h

S,ll I,Rt,*

On thls '2* day of Janua ry,2Ot8, before me, a Notary Public ln and for sald State, personallyappeared Ralph B. Johnson, known or identified to me to be the person whose name ls subscribed tothe within Instrument as one of the Managers/Memben of the Ben Johnson Famlty Farm, L.L.C.,which is known or ldenUfied to me to be the entity whose name ls subscribed to the within instrumentand acknowledged to me that he executed the same ln said Liability Company's name.

of

Ben Johnson Family Farm, L.L.C., an Idaho ltmited
liability

B

Title:

5TATE OF

COUNTY OF

)
ss.

)

Residing ah
Commission

ANDREA NELSOil
ilo7rfrru8rJc'swE 0F uwt
coruilsglortr iE3t3{

EXR 06.05-201s

Page 2 of 5



Date: O1/25/2018

3-5
?73?93

File No.r 665716-PR {cb)

EXHIBIT A

Township 15 South, Range 39 East of the Boise Meridian, Franklin County, Idaho

SECTIOI{ 8:
Commencing at the Southwest corner of the SE%SE% of Section 8, thence East 80 rods;
thence North 193 rods, more or less, to the South slde of Bear River; thence Westerly along
the South Side of Bear River to a point directly l{ofth of the place of beginning; thenie Souitr
to the Point of Beginning. (part 01679.O0)

ALSO, commencing at the Northwest corner of the Northeast euarter of the Northeast
Quarter of $eetion 8, and running thence South 17O rods, more or less, to the North bank of
Bear River; thence following the North bank of said riverln a Northeajterly direction to a
point on the East line of said section 8, which is llz rods, rhore or less, soirttr of the
Northeast corner of the Noftheast Quarter of Section 8; thence North l!? rods, more or less,
to the Noftheast corn€r of the Northeast Quafter of said Section 8, thence West ef rods to
the center of County road; thence southweeterly along the center of County road to a polnt
44 rods $outh and 3 rods East of the place of beginning; thence North qq rodsi thence West
3 rods to the place of beginning. (part 01679.00)

ALso, The SW%SEVI of section 8, and that part of the East half of the sw% of Section B,
lying East of the West bank of Bear River. (016Z9,00)

Beginning at the 5E corner of the NW%SE% of Section 8, and running thence North 24.7
chains; thence South 54o 45" West 5.57 chalnsl thence South 12o West 6 chains; thence
South 640 20'West 5.75 chain$ thence North 75" 35'West 9.22 chainsl thence South ts.44
chains; thence East 20 chains to the Place of Beginning. (part 016?9.06) ExcEpTING
THEREFROM: (QCD 259852) All of that portion of the Southwest quartei of the Noftheast
quarter lying North of the Bear River, and all of that portion of thsNorthwest qualter of the
Southeast quarter lying North of the Bear River.

(QCD 269753) ALSO' All that portion of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of
Section 8 lying South of the Bear River, and all of the portio[ of the Northwest quarter of the
Southeast quafter lylng Souttr of the Bear River. (part 01679,00)

(185493) Commencing at a point 330 feet South of the sW corner of NE%swV+ of Section 8,
and running East to the Bear River; thence along sald Bear River to a point where said Bear
River crosses the center section line of Section 8, whicfr polnt is direcily South of the Center
of Section 8i thence North along said center tine of Section I, 100 rodsj more or less, to
County road; thence Southwesterly along said Gounty Road to the NW corner ol sEinwve;
thence South 16O rods and 330 feet to The Place of Beginning. (01684.00) Also, the hot
springs on the West side of Bear River in Section 8 is included.

EXCEPTING: Commencing at the Northwest corner of the SE%NW% of Section I and
running thence South 49 rods to the North bank of West Cache Canall thence Northeast to a
point that is 40 rods South and 11 rods East of the point of beginningi ttrence North 44 rodsi
thence Southwesterly lt rods 7 feet, more or tess, to the poin[ of Begjlnning

Waranty Deed
- continued

Page 3 of 5
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1?73'/,g3

Oate: O1,/25/2O1a Waranty Deed
- contlnued

tile No.: 666716-PR (ct)

ALS0 EXCEPTINGI Commencing at a point 12 rods North, more or less, and 14 rods 5 feet
Southwesterly along South side of County Road from the Southeast corner of the NETANWy4
of Section 8; thence running Southwesterly 50 rods along South side of County Road; thence
South {4 rods to the North bank of the West Cache Canal; thence Northeasteriy along uank
of said West Cach€ Canal to the Place of Beginnlng.

A!.SO EXCEPTIilG that portion Deeded to West Cache Canal lrrigation Co. including Warranty
Deeds to West Cache Canal Irrigation Co. recorded January 11, 1936 tn Book 4 of Deeds,
page 204, 2OS and 213,

SECTION 9:
A portion of the Wh of said Section g and described as follows:
Commencing at a point 940 feet South of the NW corner of the SW% of said Section 9,
running thence North 940 feeU thence East 34 rods, more or less, to the West side of iJ.S.
Hlghway No. 91; thence Southwesterly along said Highway to a point directly East of the
place of beginning; thence West to the Place of Beginning. (01204.00)

ALSO' Commenclng at the SW corner of the NW% of said Section 9, running thence North B0
rodsl thence East 90 rods, more or less, to the East bank of Bear River; thence Southwesterly
along the East bank of said river to the SE corner of the SW%NW% of said s€ction 9; thence
West 80 rods to the Place of Beginning. (part 01691.00 and O169lOl)

ALSO, Cornmencing at a point 4or/z tods South of the NW corner of said Section 9, and
running thence South 39rh rodsi thence East 47 rods; thence Noftheasterly to a point 54
rods Fast of the place of beginning; thence West 54 rods to the Place of Beginning. (part
01691.OO)

Commencing at the Southwest corner of Section 9, and running thence North 104 rods, more
or less; thence running East 22 rods, more or tess, to the State Highway; thence foltowing
the West line of the State Highway in a Southwesterly dlrection to the South line of said
section 91 thence west 4 rods, more or less, to the place of Beginning. (0uo4.o0)

SECTIOT{ 16:
That portion of the NW%NW% of Section 16lying llllest of tfte ldaho State Highway 91.
(0r795.0o)

ALSO, Beginning at the West quarter corner of Section 16; thence Southerly along the West
line of said Section 16 a distance of 132o.0 feet, more or less, to the Southwest corner of the
ItlW%Slit% of said Section 16; thence Easterly along th6 South llne of said NW%SWrh a
distance of 40O.OO feet, more or less, to a point in a line parallel with and 100.0O feet
Southwesterly from the centerline of the Yellowstone Park Highway project No. W.P,M.H.
36-A Highway Survey, ae shown on the plans thereof now on file in the office of Hre ldaho
Transportation Dept, Divislon of Highways; thence North O5o 23'west along said parallel
line 1326.o feet, more or less, to a point in the North llne of said Nw%sw%; thence
Westerly along said North line 293.0 feet, more or less, to the Place of Beginning.
(01802.O1)

SECTION 17:
The East half of the Northeast quafter of Section 17, also that part of the West half of said
Northeast quarter of Sectlon 17, lying East of the West bank of Eear Rlver. ((ofgOg,OO)

Page 4 of 5
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File No,; 566716'PR (cb)oate: 0U25/20t8

i u{-;t.:'t't ltif}. },t/ill"l'l;

g";;:':{: *f .{ilA!,lQ !allr1'6ii t'tlGt'tT5:

t.i.:i ];i AN{:l .t3.405$

1 .i,"i?()c

1 3" ?9t() .t\illt' I ^3-79Jlt
15";i?3
#+4i#" ts-"?tq + II-7?7o

Warranty Deed
. continued

Page 5 of 5



AFTER RE@RDING MAIL ToI

Bosen Land & Uvestock, L.L.C.
2545 W 2400 N
Prcston, ID 83263

t-t{
,373596

al

Amount

[,tAR 0 7 20ts

Y"$l'ffi#lil'31i,,
Franklin County, ldaho

File No.: 669212-pR (cb)
SPECIAL I,IIARRANW DEED

Date: l,larch 061 20fg

For Value Received' Northwectarn Band ?f-:l""tTle- iladon,-hereinaftdr called ttre Granbr, herebysranb, barsnins, sells and.onveys untono*en rrnde LFdt;d;ki._;;"ififi#irmneo rabltryompany' hereinaftercalled the Gnnte., *r,toseiii*'ntHl&-r 
3glo_ly 2,100 ryr p,' ton, rDB?2o3, the foilowtno_aercriueo premlsii -d*-['r;iLin?unry, 

lFho, b,wfti lsgatDescrrNon artrcrta h;;;i; l'r iiiiridt""o il rfr'ffiffi"noed rnorporated herurn.

fffi T.fi'fll"Tfr Til:":f.lll;IffJ;eH:ltfi ,?lffislltfiffi fl :ti,"?',flni[l;*Hr;il,taxes and assessments as agrfud to uy'partes above. 
-' - ---' -v ur

TO HAVE AND TO HOL| tr.g.pald prym,Sq, u.v{h 
JF, app-urtenances unto the satd Gnntee(s), Sre,rhelns and assEns forwer,. And td ;ift diiit"trrl l. ltil[iiilr#nt ti-in"o 

",i6, 
ttilJra Grontee(s),$at trevare the ownens tn fee simplioriilo preiusus.-rr,i odr-i.br(:1 warranE ttrat srio premrses arefiee and cl*ar of all encumbrances i.,H;* bc*t"o uy tt e ddn!rt"L 

"*qpt 
sucii winanty does norapply toalltaxes, 

"sr.orinr,;;,ili;;r&'t, b"-p.ir by lnltri'it*ts) and any len or
;'lrttHottt 

revived or placei on saru pfombd bi, ffi'ff;ft* the Gran6(s), hrs herrs and

Page 1 of ,f



Wananty De€d
- con0nlJ€d

2-1,
37359f;

Flle llo,: 6t92r2.Fn (cD,

Datel otl06/20r8

Northwestern Band of Shoshone NaUon

A**l
Titlel Cha'lrman

B. Parry

srArEoF rdaho 
L

COUNTY 0F Fnankfin )

?[rg^#- $v-of M?'o', zotatr..Jor n,*, a Nohry pubnc rn and for sard s,,* persona*yappeared DaFen E, Parv, known or roinuneo.b;.;;H'il'ih;i;;il#tff'ilfowesrern 
Bandof Shoshone t{atlon t.t *rianio ffi ffifi,rre;r.i iht;fril iho execrrmd he tnstrument on behatfglf nHlf,ffi gLrul;;$ly:"sia6n,dd;ff d,,,ed;ilFft -ffiil,li",,iliffi ffiH]i#fr i

Resldlng att
ComrnisslonCORAI.EE BALI-S

NOTARYPUBUC
STAIEOFIDAFIO

Page 2 ot {



DatE o3lo6l20tE

3-{
iiZJil9f;

Flle lto.: 6692t1-pR (ct)
warrdnty Deed

- confnued

flHIBIT A

nffi;fJf south, Range t9 Eactof the Eotee Mertdtan, FranHtn counry, rdaho

tr#flsflH*gffi,ffi t]trffi sffi itrff ff lrr#r.,trtrsfi #,fr sr,n*i,ilffi fJli$r?l'#:,Tfr 1ff.;;t;'fi-fi lffi%".nfi-;i'ilffi ;i#*rento-'iiur

ifli:ff "lUt'f-l'i]{.Ttrjlfi"f; ,X$..r#}SlrtrEastharrorthcst*worsec'ono,
Besrnnlng at the se ornei oifiifr;#;'X;EHl r *, **!-- 4^_ _

mlrdgl+fi q;{**nifH1ffiiFt'sr*f,tffi_ffif#H*
drarnsl thence ract eo *irni'I;fr; ;fi* of Besrnnrng, ip"rt orcrg.oo)

ExcEFIIflG THEREFRoIII (QcD 26t8s2) All of thatporuorLof gqsor{rwestgurfterof 
thellortheact quarter lvlng udiit & if" s"+ nrr;inlreiiHur"t Eordon-ofsctroffiwart ---qu,artsr of $e southeiin quirtei tvtng'Nortt 

-oi 
ur;;i;r'nrr""

(qcD ?r697s3'
Also, A* that poruon of the southwest quarhr of drG norfl,"ast quailer oftrffJ#l'fl'*'"'$',Tm*$*u,:i,*li;Irffi ff lilfi ,',l"oquarterortne

f rordon gf firewtr:.{'ardgectron g and dessrbs.r eofioflour;commendns at a nolnt gm n 
"i 

so;il,, 
"f 

fi ilri, ;-rilffHj;.swz, 
9r *td secuon 9,

fl '$Sg3offi l#nlf, iEi"t-d'd;;'i;i.!Lih*,6.ftfi il;He_or_ii,s.
;ffi;;iHil;,';ilrffi ;iffi 6.fi#;lr$'#l1#f,ffiI6ll#lJfii"*ilii:iitrii'

Afor. lommendng at ths sw orner of the Nwthof cald secilon g, runntna +trrodr;ihence rart io td"r-tire iiiiii, to *re East ba"* 
"#"11?#,tfilns 

thene ilorth 80

*3lf J[;SJlf lilierdi{ili";1;ffi Ed,.*ffi r#Iiii,r.ilir?;#Gfi .ffi #Tffig
ffi.fi n:;HHi5ffi ffi m#:i.fi r:r*'::"lg:liitlit#of tdahos,a,e

SECTIO]| 16:

lltT#$l]t 
or the t{w%ilw% or se<{on 16 lvtns west or the rdaho srare Highway eL

Page 3 of 4



Dab:03/06/l0rE

sEcnoil 17!

Wimnty D€ed
. cm0nued

of Ssdotl

tl-tl
:l?J$t f;

Flh ilo.:6C92tt-pR (cbt

of tfie

The Eart half of the ilodfiGast quriler of Serilon t7r Eleo thlt psil of fre West hatf of saldtlortheart quarter of sectlon it/tliil ;;;;ift-rtffiE#i or Bear Rtvea ((01s0e.001

il'fi',iff"::'"#i[',Ei[..]!lfrxiEl,",fr:iflffil:$,l",lr;:ffidescr,bed prop€rdes,
AtooT0waterslrareo-orwest-;.rtiriigrtroili-iiiivL""

Page 4 of .l



State of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

Water Right
13-937

IRRIGATION

The map depicts the place of use for the water use listed above and point(s) of diversion of this right as currenly
derived from interpretations of the paper records and is used solely for illustrative purposes. Discrepancies between the
computer representation and the permanent document file will be resolved in favor of the actual water right documents
in the water right file.

39E

a
!o

o Point of Diversion

Place Of Use Boundary

Townships

PLS Sections

Quarter Quarters

N

r
I

Map produced on February 14,2020

0 0.075 0.15 0.3 Miles



Dale:31512O20
Path: 18 Boa Cultural Site ht 13-937.mxd
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State of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

Water Right
13-2123

IRRIGATION

The map depicts the place of use for the water use listed above and point(s) of diversion of this right as currently
derived from interpretations of the paper records and is used solely for illustrative purposes. Discrepancies between the
computer representation and the permanent document file will be resolved in favor of the actual water right documents
in the water right file.

39E
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Quarter Quarters

E
N

Map produced on February 14,2O20

0 0.2 0.4 0.8 Miles
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State of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

Water Right
13-7969

lRRIGATION

The map depicts the place of use for the water use listed above and point(s) of diversion of this right as currenly
derived from interpretations of the paper records and is used solely for illustrative purposes. Discrepancies between the
computer representation and the permanent document file will be resolved in favor of the actual water right documents
in the water right file.
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State of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

Water Right
13-7970

IRRIGATION

The map depicts the place of use for the water use tisted above and point(s) of diversion of this right as currenly
derived from interpretations of the paper records and is used solely for illustiative purposes. Discrepancies between the
computer representation and the permanent document file witl be resolved in favoi of ihe actual water right documents
in the water right file.
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State of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

Water Right
13-7990

IRRIGATION

The map depicts the place of use for the water use listed above and point(s) of diversion of this right as currently
derived from interpretations of the paper records and is used solely for illustrative purposes. Discrepancies between the
computer representation and the permanent document file will be resolved in favor of the actual water right documents
in the water right file.
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State of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

Water Right
13-7991

IRRIGATION

The map depicts the place of use for the water use listed above and point(s) of diversion of this right as currenly
derived from interpretations of the paper records and is used solely for illustrative purposes. Disciepancies between the
computer representation and the permanent document file will be resolved in favor of the actual water right documents
in the water right file.
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Map produced on January 10,2019
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMEI{T OF WATERRESOURCES
Eastern Region. 9OO N SKYLINE DR STE A . TDAHO FA LLS, ID 83402-17I8Phone: (208)52S- 7l6l . Fax: (208)525-7177. Websfte www. idwr.. ida h o. gov

Brad Little
Governor Gary Spackman

Director

April16,2020

Re: Change in water [iojr]-owlership: 13-937 (\o sptit), 13-7969 (No Sptit), 13-7970 (No Sptit), 13-7990 (No Split), 13-7991 (No Split) ana B-2123'(Sptit :tnto 
13-2123 ano 13-8058)

Dear Water Right Hotde(s):

The Department of water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondencechanging ownership of a portion of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department hasmodified its records based on the information received and has enclosed a computer-generated report foryou.

Your portion of each. water right(s) has a specified point of diversion, nature of use and place ofuse' lf you plan to change the authorized point of diversion, nature of use, or place of use,
$l."9ilg adding a new point of diversion, you must tire an Application for Transfer of waterRight' lf you do not plan to change any elements or youiwaier right, then no further action is required atthis time.

The portion of the water. right retained by the original right holder retains the original water right number.The Department is sending the original iight notier 
" 

.6pv oi t'is retter and a computer-generated reportshowing the changes to the origina-l watei right.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. whenprocessing a Notice of change in water nigFt ownership, the Department does not review the historyof water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberatery aoanoonlJ tnrougrr five years ormore of non-use To read more about w1!er right forfeiture, inctuoing how to protect a water right fromforfeiture, ptease see tdaho Code gg 42_222 aia qZ_ZZg.

Please note, water rig.ht owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and anychange of mailing ad.dress to the Department wjthin rzo oays oithe chanje-h"porting forms areavailable from any office of the Department, or from the Deiartment,s website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (2og) 4g7-37g7.

Sincerely,

NORTHWESTERN BAND OF SHOSHONE NATION
707 N MAIN ST
BRIGHAM CITY UT 84302-1449

Jonie Barg
Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

BOSEN LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
IRELAND BANK
WATER DISTRICT 11

cc
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SALT LAKE AREAOFFICE .

859 W South Jordan Pkwy, Ste 200
South Jordan, Utah 84095

Phone: (801) 566-5599
www. hansenallenluce.com

March 16,2020

State of ldaho Department of Water Resources
Eastern Region
900 Skyline Dr., Ste A
ldaho Falls, lD 83402

RE: Change in Water Right Ownership, Northwest Band of Shoshone Nation

To Whom lt May Concern:

On behalf of the Northwestern Band of the Shoshone Nation (NWBSN), I am sending you two
Notices of Change in Water Right Ownership, with the required attachments and pa/ment, for
the following transactions:

. LarrY Stensaas to Northwest Band of the Shoshone Nation, Water Right no 13-422gr Ben Johsnon Family Farm, L.L.C. to the Northwestern Band of the Shoshone Nation,
Water Rights 13-937, 13-2123, 13-2969, 1g-7920,13-7990, & 13-7991

ln March 2018 the NWBSN subsequently sold some of the parcels and water rights acquired
from the Ben Johnson Family Farm, L.L.C. (Johnson) in March 2018 to Bosen Land and
Livestock. Bosen has already submitted a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership for the
water rights it acquired. The water rights that were wholly sold to Bosen are not included in
these notices. Water Rights 13-7969, 13-7970, 13-7990, & 13-7991 were not conveyed to
Bosen, and only a portion of water right 13-2123 was retained by the NWBSN, as mentioned in
the warranty deed:

"...the following water rights which are appurtenant to the above described properties,
identified as water Right No. 13-2123,13-40sg, and No 1g-4299."

I have included a copy of the Warranty deed from NWBSN to Bosen with this submittal.

Thank you for your time. Please call me if you have any questions. I can be reached at g01-
566-5599, or emailed at rmcdaniel@hansenallenluce.com.

Sincerely,

F{ECFiVIi,
Mr,tft Z 0 ffi;l

{-lcpirtr irolt oi ifu,*ler tiosn*i r:,: ;
rasicrn fieginn

{/y r
Roy B. McDaniel, P.E.
Project Manager

ENGINEERING EXCELLENCE SINCE 1974


